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Office of Labor Market Information

Colorado LMI Data Overview

July 2020

Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Employment
Jul-20 Jun-20
2,605,300 2,599,100
2,851,309 2,840,256
Q12020 Q4 2019
2,732,544 2,763,595
2,301,497 2,330,635

Jul-19
2,791,500
3,065,701

Q12019
2,683,333
2,261,024

Change from previous:

Period
6,200
11,053

(31,051)
(29,138)

Year
(186,200)
(214,392)

49,211
40,473

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Unemployment

Jul-20
228,252
7.4%

Jul-20
37,658
938,053

Jun-20
336,834
10.6%

Jun-20
43,089
1,063,849

Wages and Earnings

Q1 2020
$1,283
$1,309

Jul-20

$1,180.80
$1,062.52

Q4 2019
$1,227
$1,238

Jun-20

$1,143.70
$1,050.62

Jul-19
84,570
2.7%

Jul-19
7,049
73,768

Q1 2019
$1,231
$1,255

Jul-19

$1,119.57
$1,103.24

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Jun-20
Employer Contributions $6,038,270
Benefits Paid $284,917,981
Average Weekly Benefit Amount $353.15
Duration (weeks) 24.81
End of Month Balance $412,237,543

Consumer Price

May-20

$188,852,756
$372,293,113

$366.08
11.58

$689,923,059

Jun-19

$2,895,992
$26,303,122

$438.65
13.32

$1,104,065,233

Index for All Urban Consumers

Change from previous:

Period
(108,582)
(3-2)

(5,431)
(125,796)

Year
143,682
4.7

30,609
864,285

Change from previous:

Period
$56
$71

$37.10
$11.90

Year
$52
$54

$61.23
($40.72)

Change from previous:

Period

($182,814,486)
($87,375,132)

($12.93)
13.23

Year

$3,142,278
$258,614,859

($85.50)
11.49

($277,685,516) ($691,827,690)

Not seasonally adjusted

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood
US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Jul-20
275.589
259.101

May-20
271.379
256.394

Jul-19
267.285
256.571

Period
1.6%
1.1%

% Change from previous:

Year
3.1%
1.0%
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