

Colorado LMI Data Overview July 2020

Change from previous: Chan	Office of Labor Market Informat	ion			J	uly 2020				
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA) 2,605,300 2,599,100 2,791,500 6,200 (186,200)		Empl	loyment							
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA) 2,605,300 2,599,100 2,791,500 6,200 (186,200) Total Resident Employment (SA) 2,851,309 2,840,256 3,065,701 11,053 (214,392) UI Covered Total Employment 2,732,544 2,763,595 2,683,333 (31,051) 49,211 UI Covered Private Employment 2,301,497 2,330,635 2,261,024 (29,138) 40,473 UI Covered Private Employment 2,301,497 2,330,635 2,261,024 (29,138) 40,473 UI Covered Private Employment 2,301,497 2,330,635 2,261,024 (29,138) 40,473 UI Covered Private Employment UI Covered Private Employment UI Change from previous: UI Covered Private Employment UI Change from previous: UI Change from previous: Private Auerage Weekly Wage 51,283 51,227 51,231 556 552 571 S54 Private Average Weekly Wage 51,180,80 51,143,70 51,19,57 \$37,10					Change from previous:					
Total Resident Employment (SA) 2,851,309 2,840,256 3,065,701 11,053 (214,392) UI Covered Total Employment 2,732,544 2,763,595 2,683,333 (31,051) 49,211 UI Covered Private Employment 2,301,497 2,330,635 2,261,024 (29,138) 40,473 Unemployment (SA) Unemployment (SA) Jul-20 Jul-19 Period Year Unemployment (SA) 228,252 336,834 84,570 (108,582) 143,682 Percent Unemployed (SA) 7,4% 10.6% 2,7% (3.2) 4,7 Initial Claims 37,658 43,089 7,049 (5,431) 30,609 Continued Weeks Claimed 938,053 1,063,849 73,768 (125,796) 864,285 Vages and Earnings Change from previous: Period Year Total Average Weekly Wage \$1,283 \$1,227 \$1,231 \$56 \$52 Private Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180,80 \$1,143,70 \$		Jul-20	Jun-20	Jul-19	Period	Year				
UI Covered Total Employment Q1 2020 Q4 2019 Q1 2018 Q1 2018 Q1 2019 Q1	Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,605,300	2,599,100	2,791,500	6,200	(186,200)				
UI Covered Total Employment	Total Resident Employment (SA)	2,851,309	2,840,256	3,065,701	11,053	(214,392)				
UI Covered Total Employment										
Ul Covered Private Employment 2,301,497 2,330,635 2,261,024 (29,138) 40,473		Q1 2020	Q4 2019	Q1 2019						
Variety Var	UI Covered Total Employment	2,732,544	2,763,595	2,683,333	(31,051)	49,211				
Du-20 Du-	UI Covered Private Employment	2,301,497	2,330,635	2,261,024	(29,138)	40,473				
Unemployment (SA) 228,252 336,834 84,570 (108,582) 143,682 Percent Unemployed (SA) 7.4% 10.6% 2.7% (3.2) 4.7 Initial Claims 37,658 43,089 7,049 (5,431) 30,609 Continued Weeks Claimed 938,053 1,063,849 73,768 (125,796) 864,285 Wages and Earnings Change from previous: Period Year Total Average Weekly Wage \$1,283 \$1,227 \$1,231 \$56 \$52 Private Average Weekly Wage \$1,309 \$1,238 \$1,255 \$71 \$54 Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 \$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Pai	Unemployment									
Unemployment (SA) 228,252 336,834 84,570 (108,582) 143,682 Percent Unemployed (SA) 7.4% 10.6% 2.7% (3.2) 4.7 Jul-20 Jun-20 Jul-19 Jul-19 Initial Claims 37,658 43,089 7,049 (5,431) 30,609 Continued Weeks Claimed 938,053 1,063,849 73,768 (125,796) 864,285 Wages and Earnings Wages and Earnings Opt 2020 Q4 2019 Q1 2019 Period Year Total Average Weekly Wage \$1,238 \$1,227 \$1,231 \$56 \$52 Private Average Weekly Wage \$1,309 \$1,238 \$1,255 \$71 \$54 Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 \$61.23 Jun-20 May-20 Jun					Change from previous:					
Percent Unemployed (SA) 7.4% 10.6% 2.7% (3.2) 4.7		Jul-20	Jun-20	Jul-19	Period	Year				
Jul-20	Unemployment (SA)	228,252	336,834	84,570	(108,582)	143,682				
Dinitial Claims 37,658 43,089 7,049 (5,431) 30,609 Continued Weeks Claimed 938,053 1,063,849 73,768 (125,796) 864,285	Percent Unemployed (SA)	7.4%	10.6%	2.7%	(3.2)	4.7				
Dinitial Claims 37,658 43,089 7,049 (5,431) 30,609 Continued Weeks Claimed 938,053 1,063,849 73,768 (125,796) 864,285										
Continued Weeks Claimed 938,053 1,063,849 73,768 (125,796) 864,285 Wages and Earnings Change from previous: Period Year Total Average Weekly Wage \$1,283 \$1,227 \$1,231 \$56 \$52 Private Average Weekly Wage \$1,309 \$1,238 \$1,255 \$71 \$54 Jul-20 Jun-20 Jul-19 Jul-19 Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 (\$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50)		Jul-20	Jun-20	Jul-19						
Wages and Earnings Change from previous: Period Year Total Average Weekly Wage \$1,283 \$1,227 \$1,231 \$56 \$52 Private Average Weekly Wage \$1,309 \$1,238 \$1,255 \$71 \$54 Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 (\$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 \$11.58 \$13.32 \$13.23 \$11.49	Initial Claims	37,658	43,089	7,049	(5,431)	30,609				
Change from previous: Period Year Standard St	Continued Weeks Claimed	938,053	1,063,849	73,768	(125,796)	864,285				
Change from previous: Period Year Standard St		Wages ar	nd Earnings							
Total Average Weekly Wage \$1,283 \$1,227 \$1,231 \$56 \$52 Private Average Weekly Wage \$1,309 \$1,238 \$1,255 \$71 \$54 Jul-20 Jun-20 Jul-19 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 \$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49		8 8								
Private Average Weekly Wage \$1,309 \$1,238 \$1,255 \$71 \$54 Jul-20 Jun-20 Jul-19 Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 (\$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49			The state of the s							
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23										
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) \$1,180.80 \$1,143.70 \$1,119.57 \$37.10 \$61.23 Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 \$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49	Tivate Average weekly wage	\$1,507	ψ1,236	\$1,233	Ψ/1	Ψ5Ψ				
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) \$1,062.52 \$1,050.62 \$1,103.24 \$11.90 (\$40.72) CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49										
CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Jun-20 May-20 Jun-19 Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49										
Jun-20 May-20 Jun-19 Change from previous: Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49		·		. ,	\$11.90	(\$40.72)				
Jun-20 May-20 Jun-19 Period Year Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49										
Employer Contributions \$6,038,270 \$188,852,756 \$2,895,992 (\$182,814,486) \$3,142,278 Benefits Paid \$284,917,981 \$372,293,113 \$26,303,122 (\$87,375,132) \$258,614,859 Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49		Jun-20	May-20	Jun-19						
Average Weekly Benefit Amount \$353.15 \$366.08 \$438.65 (\$12.93) (\$85.50) Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49	Employer Contributions	\$6,038,270	\$188,852,756	\$2,895,992	(\$182,814,486)	\$3,142,278				
Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49	Benefits Paid	\$284,917,981	\$372,293,113	\$26,303,122	(\$87,375,132)	\$258,614,859				
Duration (weeks) 24.81 11.58 13.32 13.23 11.49	Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$353.15	\$366.08	\$438.65	(\$12.93)	(\$85.50)				
End of Month Balance \$412,237,543 \$689,923,059 \$1,104,065,233 (\$277,685,516) (\$691,827,690)		24.81	11.58	13.32	13.23	11.49				
	End of Month Balance	\$412,237,543			(\$277,685,516)	(\$691,827,690)				

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers									
Not seasonally adjusted	% Change fr	% Change from previous:							
	Jul-20	May-20	Jul-19	Period	Year				
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood	275.589	271.379	267.285	1.6%	3.1%				
US City Average	259.101	256.394	256.571	1.1%	1.0%				

(Most current data available for all categories)